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CORRIGENDUM II 

 

TENDER NO NIELIT/CH/PUR-140/2015 
 

TENDER ID 2015_DIT_46579_1 
 

NAME OF WORK Supply, Installation and Commissioning of IT Hardware & 
Software, Networking, CISCO Items and OMR Scanner 

 

As a result of the Pre-Bid Meeting held on 23-10-2015 for above tender, and the 

corrigendum published earlier, the following changes are accepted by the Competent 

Authority. 

 

A. Changes in the Technical Specification of Category  B 

Annexure -IV 

Specifications of Core Managed L3 Gigabit Switch : 

 

Feature As per tender published Modified Specifications 

Fiber Modules 6 x 10G SFP+ modules 6 x 10G SFP+   multimode transceivers  

( Two for Core Switch and rest for 

distribution switches  ) 

 

Appendix -III 

Category (B): Networking Solution  

 

Sr. 

No. 
As per tender published Modified Specifications 

16. 
Optical Fiber Pigtails Single Mode OS2, 2m 

Optical Fiber Pigtails Multi Mode OM3/OM4, 

2m 

 

Annexure -VII 

 

“Specifications of Optical Fibre Cable armoured single mode 6 Core-OS2”     should be read 

as  “Specifications of Optical Fibre Cable armoured multi mode 6 Core-OM3/OM4” 

 

Annexure -IX 

 

“Specifications of  Optical Fiber Pigtails Single Mode OS2, 2m”   should be read as  

“Specifications of  Optical Fiber Pigtails Multi Mode OM3/OM4, 2m” and rates in the 

financial bids should also be quoted as per revised specifications. 


